
 
Private Foundations that support programs related to accessibility and improving mobility.  We do not 
guarantee the accuracy of this data.  
 
General Human Services Website 

Fidelity Investments Charitable Gift Fund www.fidelitycharitable.org  

The National Lottery Community Fund www.tnlcommunityfund.org.uk  

New York Community Trust www.nycommunitytrust.org  

Silicon Valley Community Foundation www.siliconvalleycf.org 

Bank of America Charitable Foundation https://about.bankofamerica.com/en/making-an-impact/charitable-foundation-funding  

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation www.rwjf.org 

Schwab Charitable Fund www.schwabcharitable.org 

Colorado Health Foundation www.coloradohealth.org 

American Online Giving Foundation Inc. www.onlinegivingfoundation.org  

Seattle Foundation www.seattlefoundation.org  

Columbus Foundation www.columbusfoundation.org  

The Chicago Community Trust www.cct.org 

New Hampshire Charitable Foundation www.nhcf.org 

San Francisco Foundation www.sff.org 

The Pittsburgh Foundation www.pittsburghfoundation.org  

The Pfizer Foundation, Inc. www.pfizer.com  

The Boston Foundation www.tbf.org 

Network for Good, Inc. www.nfggive.org 

Minneapolis Foundation www.minneapolisfoundation.org  

Colorado Trust www.coloradotrust.org 

ViiV Healthcare www.viivhealthcare.com  

Liberty Mutual Foundation www.libertymutualfoundation.org  

Philadelphia Foundation www.philafound.org 

Otto Bremer Trust www.ottobremer.org 

Vanguard Charitable www.vanguardcharitable.org 

David and Lucille Packard Foundation www.packard.org 

American Express Foundation https://www.americanexpress.com/en-us/company/corporate-sustainability/community-impact/apply-grant/  

Johnson & Johnson Foundation US Inc. www.jnj.com/caring 

The Community Foundation of Western N. 
Carolina www.cfwnc.org 

The California Wellness Foundation www.calwellness.org 

Duke Energy Foundation www.duke-energy.com/foundation 

JPMorgan Chase Foundation www.jpmorganchase.com  

California Physicians; Service Foundation 

dba Blue Shield of California Foundation www.blueshieldfoundation.org  

Providence Health & Services - Oregon www.oregon.providence.org 
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Greater Washington Community 
Foundation www.thecommunityfoundation.org  

East Bay Community Foundation www.ebcf.org 

Arkansas Community Foundation, Inc. www.arcf.org 

Morgan Stanley Global Impact Funding 
Trust, Inc. www.msgift.donorfirstx.com  

American Endowment Foundation www.aefonline.org 

W.K. Kellogg Foundation www.wkkf.org 

Communities Foundation of Texas, Inc. www.cftexas.org 

National Philanthropic Trust www.nptrust.org 

The Denver Foundation www.denverfoundation.org 

El Pomar Foundation Employee Benefit 

Trust www.elpomar.org 

The Allstate Foundation www.allstatefoundation.org  

Enterprise Holdings Foundation www.guidestar.org 

Sarkeys Foundation www.sarkeys.org 

Oklahoma City Community Foundation www.occf.org 

Carl C Anderson Sr. and Marie Jo 

Anderson Charitable Foundation www.theandersonfoundation.org  

Arvest Foundation Bentonville AR 

Inasmuch Foundation www.inasmuchfoundation.org  

The Gelvin Foundation www.gelvinfoundation.org 

Lyon Foundation http://www.lyonfoundation-bartlesvill/  

Mervin Bovaird Foundation Tulsa OK 

HA & Mary K Chapman Charitable Trust www.chapmantrusts.org 

Cresap Family Foundation www.cresapfoundation.org 

The Hardesty Family Foundation Inc. www.hardestyfamilyfoundation.org  

Flint Family Foundation www.flintfamilyfoundation.org  
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